

LFIR # 1983

Senate Sponsor	Bill Montford			
Date of Request	12/02/2019			
Project/Program	Description			
15,000 cubic yards of rural, fiscally constrain	ebris removal operations from Hurricane debris. There is still an estimated 100,00 ed county, Calhoun County does not havire of four temporary employees for two y	0 cubic yards remaining that we the manpower or equipm	at present safety conent necessary to re	oncerns for the county emove remaining deb
		cutive Office of the Go	overnor	
State Agency cont Amount of the No	onrecurring Request for Fiscal	Year 2020-2021		
Type of Funding	<u> </u>	Amount		
Operations		592,000		
Fixed Capital Ou	ıtlay	000		
Total State Fun	ds Requested	592,000		
Total Project Cos	t for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in	-lli4 - l-i £	nde available t	for this project)
Towns of Francisco		-		ioi umo project,
Type of Funding		Amount	Percentage	µ. •,•••,
Total State Fund	s Requested (from question #6)	-		,
	s Requested (from question #6)	Amount 592000	Percentage 100.0 %	,
Total State Funds Matching Funds Federal	s Requested (from question #6)	Amount	Percentage	,
Total State Funds Matching Funds Federal	s Requested (from question #6)	Amount 592000 00	Percentage	,
Total State Funds Matching Funds Federal State (excluding	s Requested (from question #6)	Amount 592000 00 00	Percentage 100.0 % 0 % 0 %	
Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other	s Requested (from question #6)	Amount 592000 00 00 00	Percentage	
Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other Total Project Collaboration of the project	s Requested (from question #6) the amount of this request)	Amount 592000 00 00 00 592,000	Percentage 100.0 % 0 % 0 % 0 % 100 % 100 %	
Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other Total Project Collas this project project project provide the project Year	s Requested (from question #6) the amount of this request) pets for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 previously received state funding most recent instance: Amount	Amount 592000 00 00 00 592,000 ng? Yes • N	Percentage	
Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other Total Project Collas this project project project project provide the	s Requested (from question #6) the amount of this request) pets for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 previously received state funding most recent instance: Amount	Amount 592000 00 00 00 592,000 ng? Yes Spec	Percentage 100.0 % 0 % 0 % 0 % 100 %	

If yes, indicate nonrecurring amount per year.



LFIR # 1983

10. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		
Other Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Operational Costs: Oth	er	
Salary and Benefits	Debris removal operations	352,000
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other	Equipment	240,000
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Fixed Capital Construc	tion/Major Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/ Land/Planning Engineering		
Lighteening		
Total State Funds Re	quested (must equal total from question #6)	592,000



LFIR # 1983

 Program Performance 	е
---	---

а.	What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?
	The removal of harmful debris from Hurricane Michael for safety of residents.
b.	What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?
	Debris removal operations.
c.	What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?
	Debris clean up throughout the county.
d.	Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?
	The entire county population - approx. 15,000 individuals.
e.	What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?
	Safety of citizens. Tracking of debris related accidents.
f.	What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for in the contract?
	Repayment of funds.



LFIR # 1983

N/		onship between the owners of th	e iacility and	ine entity.
Re	equestor Contac	t Information		
a.	First Name	Gene	Last Name	Bailey
b.	Organization	Calhoun County Board of County	Commissione	rs
C.	E-mail Address	gbailey@calhouncountygov.com		
d.	Phone Number	(850)447-0519	Ext.	
Re	ecipient Contact	Information		
a.	Organization	Calhoun County Board of County	Commissione	rs
b.	Municipality and	County Calhoun		
C.	Organization Typ	pe		
	O For-profit E	intity		
	O Non-Profit	501(c) (3)		
	O Non-Profit	501(c) (4)		
	Local Entity	/		
	O University of	or College		
	Other (plea	se specify)		
d.	First Name	Gene	Last Name	Bailey
e.	E-mail Address	gbailey@calhouncountygov.com		
	Phone Number			
Lo	bbyist Contact	Information		
a.	Name	None		
b.	Firm Name	None		
c.	E-mail Address			
d	Phone Number		Ext.	